OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFORMATION | | |
|--|---|--|
| NAME: SHIN Mescher | 是一种原则是一种的一种,这种是一种的一种,这种的一种。 | |
| HOME ADDRESS: 1238 Stews | rt Ave., Nanaimo, B. C. | |
| REGISTRATION NUMBER 065 | 583 SEX: M | AGE: 29 |
| OCCUPATION: Fishers | | |
| (If any business or businesses carrie partnership with anyone; if partnership | ed on, state where, under what name a p, give partner's name.) | nd whether carried on by yourself or |
| EMPLOYER: None | e de la composição de la c | advances in a Machine Copy of the Architecture and the activity are regarded processing. |
| MARRIED? Yes. | ik in der state der der state den der | and a transfer and a state of the form of the following state of the following state of the following state of |
| NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND | : Yasue | the commence of the commence o |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBA | AND Mio Mura, Hidaka Gun, | Wakayama Ken, Japan. |
| NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHIL | DREN: None | |
| | | |
| ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: | None | r internative filosofic palantic i comitensi in internative i comitensi i menerali menerali menerali menerali |
| AGE OF CHILDREN: | None | THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF |
| 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIP | | |
| | | |
| 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER | MPROVEMENTS: | |
| | <u> </u> | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 3. INSURANCE (Give particula | rs; state where policies are) | |
| 4. TAXES (Amount and where |) pavable) | |
| 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including | | osit of title deed) |
| | | |
| 6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASE | S (If vacant so state) | |
| | | |
| | | |

| euog | CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY |
|---|--|
| VAN INTEREST IN, OR | IAE LHE NYME VND VDDBEEZ OK VNA BEBZON HVAINC |
| STS. Mone. | ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND F |
| | |
| .00.0SI\$ enidosm eli | stove, heating stove, provisions \$39.00, 7 cases kitched be. lead, 1 bait net \$15.00, parts for Gas Boat \$60.00 he oustody of a neighbour, Mr. Tery (?):-1 Singer tread he cunage of Quathiaski Con |
| RSONAL EFFECTS. | WE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNISHED AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONS SESSIONS SESSION |
| | EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: |
| | |
| Commence of Property Commence of the | |
| euon Programme de la companya del companya del companya de la comp | EVEN LAUD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: |
| ettoli (bied | JB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date |
| | JB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date |
| euon (bied | ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE. B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date |
| enoli. (div | ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PART THE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. |
| her) 1228 Stewart Ave None None None None | ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Mr. Mass, ito Shin (fat) ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE. UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date |
| Bungalow, ow bullt on land belong ner land belong ner land land belong land. None land land land land land land land land | OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1228 Stewart Ave., Nanch ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Massjire Shin (fat) ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND ADDRESS, I'm and to what date |
| Bungalow, ow bullt on land belong ner land belong ner land land belong land. None land land land land land land land land | ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Mr. Massiiro Shin (fat) ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PARTICULARS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date |
| Done B.o. S roomed for Bungelow, ow built on lend belong ow lend belong on lend belong lone. None None None None None None None None | OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1228 Stewart Ave., Naneth Andrewart Ave., Naneth Andlord's of Lease and Rent and Date to what date in the Anticulars of Lease and Rent and Date to what date the Anticulars of Lease and Rent and to what date is a second of the Anticular and Towns and |
| Bungalow, ow bullt on land belong ner land belong ner land land belong land. None land land land land land land land land | EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED CATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1228 Stewart Ave., Naneth ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Massjiro Shin (fat) ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH P. FATEWANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date |

| solution of the contract of th | and the control of th | |
|--|--|--|
| 6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (| State if any of these | debts assigned and if so, to whom) |
| | None | |
| | | |
| 7 RONDS DEDENING | The state of the s | |
| 1 \$50.00 Victory Bond (1941) | RES, STOCKS OR | OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) |
| Nanaimo, B.C., now at Hastin | gs Park. | of Miss Kiyoko Shin, (sister) 1228 St |
| 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: | and the second s | |
| 9. LIFE INSURANCE: | None | |
| | | |
| 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES (| OR TRUSTS, None | |
| | 하늘 맛이 있는 하는 하는 것이 되었다. 한 일반 11번째 한 생활을 만든 하는 것이 있다면 생각이 있다는 살이 있다면 하는데 했다. | |
| 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: | None | |
| LIABILITIES: | | |
| 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: | None | |
| | | |
| 2 TRADE DEPTS | | |
| 2. TRADE DEBTS: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| EMARKS: | None | |
| | | |
| | | |
| that the above information | tic terre and t | e and fully discloses all my property of and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| | Columbia | and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| Dated this 25th day of | March | 1942. |
| l. 91. 1 | (Signate | re) Mollin |
| - Witness | The second secon | |
| R DEPARTMENTAL USE | | |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| Our File No. 2402 | PENURASO TO J DATE Feb. 7/44 S. S. GENERAL MEIGS |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Full Name SHIN, Masaha | 17th JUNE, 1946 |
| (Si | irname in Block Letters) |
| Registration No. 06583 | Male - Female Age Feb. 18/1913 (Check) |
| Former Address 1238 Stewa | rt Ave., Nanaimo, B.C. |
| Date Evacuated ? | Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) |
| Present Address Leaverle | igh Farm, Port Credit, Ontario |
| Married - Single (Check) | Name of Wife (SAKI) Yasue (Japan) Name of Husband |
| Name of Mother(TERANISHI) Yoshi | (Dec Man of Father Masajiro #07859 |
| Names of Children under 16 | |
| | |
| | |
| Squested by Pearl | Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No) |
| Additional Information Fishe | erman. Owner of #447 Boat. |
| | |

EVACUATION SECTION Recd JAN 5/50 111 No. 2402 404 Federal Building, Ass. 325 Granville Street Referred Vancouver, B.C. January 4th, 1950. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/4 Dear Sir: Re: SHIN. Masaharu #06583 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 41.20 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

EVACUATION -AUG 18 1949 2402 ARK Referred 404 Federal Bldg., 325 Granville St., VANCOUVER, B.C. August 16, 1949 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & NIL Dear Sir: SHIN, Masaharu - 06583 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 52.32 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, Regional Administrator. FGC/RM.

PERSONAL PROPERTY OF STREET

DOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Nº 219

terra Versa Caraca D. C.

Gardy College

408

Opotificate for Reconsists Postion of 1915 Tecono Tes (18.00

Son Comptroller of the Treasury

Date: _

DEPOSIT FORM

0-657-

| | Cash | Dollars Cents |
|---------------|----------------------------------|---|
| Amount | X 1 | |
| | ХS | |
| | x 5 | |
| | 4 X 10 | \$ 40,000 |
| | 12 X 20 Y | \$ 240,001 |
| | x 50 | |
| | 4 X 100 ✓ | \$400,001 |
| | Total Bills | 4680.001 |
| | Silver | |
| | Copper | |
| | Total Cheque | s |
| | A | Aconnote |
| Total Cheques | | |
| | Teller's Initial | 8 MAY |
| n above. | * Teller & Initial | |
| hese funds w | ith me to Japan, plus | 8 NIL. |
| Custodian. | Yes No _ | |
| only the amo | unt of the Government | Guarantee |
| | YesNo | |
| 1946 | Signature | |
| | n above. hese funds w Custodian. | X 2 X 5 4 X 10 72 X 20 X 50 4 X 100 Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheque Total Amount Teller's Initial n above. hese funds with me to Japan, plus Custodian. Yes No only the amount of the Government Yes No |

Signature

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 15/46

Custodian of Enery Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL

Re: SHIN, Masaharu #06583

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - - 680.00

Draft Issued- - - - - - - 3 680.00

party is not indebted to this Department in this connection.
However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yourgtruly,

G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

File No. 2402

June 5, 1945.

Res Messhern SHIR. Registration No. 06583

This file reveals as liabilities of any kind,

This owners in assisting to be in accordance with information on file.

1/72 m (carden)

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2402

June 5, 1946.

Re: Masaharu SHIN, Registration No. 06583

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 25, 1942.

In his declaration he reported a gas boat in custody at New Westminster. The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee show that this boat was sold and the net proceeds in the amount of \$665.75 were paid to SHIN through his father on September 15, 1942.

He reported furniture, household effects and fishing equipment left at the home of his father. These goods were all sold and credited to the account of his father, File No. 1404, as they were found in his house.

He reported a Singer Sewing Machine in custody of a neighbor, Mr. Tery. The file of his father, 1404, shows that this sewing machine was shipped as requested on release of November 13, 1942, signed by his father.

He reported a bait net in custody of Shigaru MATSUNAGA of Quathiaski Cove, B.C. The file of MATSUNAGA, File No. 1668, shows that these nets were discarded as valueless.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

en macheson

June 5, 1946.

/MM

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: June 17, 1944

Name: SHIN, Masaharu Reg. No. 06583 File: 2402

Boat File No.: JFVDC 839

Name of Vessel: "Hinomisaki" 37'x8'x3.6'(1929) Vivian 10 HP (1929)

Lic. or Reg. No.: Nanaimo 466

Naval No.: Mxmx N.036-B

Owner's Valuation: \$3,200.00

JFVDC Valuation: 748.00 Survey #417 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: July 31, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Masaharu Shin, per H. Fukayama. Att'y

Selling Price: \$675.00

Paid to JFVDC omxduskadkam: 675.00

Supervision Costs: 9.25

Balance due Owner: 665.75

Paid to: Sept.15,42. Masaharu Shin, Per M. Shin (Masajiro's signatu

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #248- B. C. Packers Ltd. \$40.75 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Im an heaver,

With reference to Information from RCMP in regard to vessel Nanaimo Licence 447, this licence was issued to Masajiro SHIN for the vessel "Kiyo S".

The "Kiyo S" was sold by Masajiro SHIN, father of Masaharu, and the moneys received were paid to Masajiro SHIN - See File 1404 and JFVDC 728.

Gjordison. Jone 5, 1946

EDBAR W. FORWARD E. W. Forward & Son CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT H. B. FORWARD **ACCOUNTANTS & AUDITORS** ADDUNTANT & AUDITOR TE OF THE CUSTODIAN Nanaimo, B.C. TAPANESE SELT September 28, 1942. Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re Masaharu, Shin, Reg. # 06583, Your File # 2402 I am in receipt of your letter of the 22nd inst., asking for information regarding the party named Tery with whom Shin claims to have left a sewing machine. I am afraid that Mr. Shin has got the wrong name as we cannot locate anyone by the name of Tery in this district, although we have made inquiries from people who have lived there for a number of years. If possible, you might get further information from Shin and see if you cannot get the correct name of the party with whom he left this machine. E. W. RORWARD ENF: MD

8402 outh De Theorem OFFICE OF THE CHUTODIAN File No: 1404 October 5, 1942 Name: Masaharu SMIN Reg. No: 06583 LIST OF CHATTELS STORED AT JAPANESE COMMUNITY HALL NANAINO. B. C. Furniture Personal Effects and Utensils 2 tables 1 bundle rubber boats 3 beds complete with 3 boxes clothing springs and mattresses I bundle clothing 1 bundle of mattresses 1 dunnage bag of miscellaneous 1 gramaphone galvanised tub filled with sundries 1 record cabinet 2 boxes pots and pans 2 cabinets 1 box sundry goods 1 bureau 1 chest of drawers 1 cupboard Foodstuffs 8 chairs 2 heating stoves 2 boxes misc. groceries l kitchen range 1 keg fat 1 mirror 1 shrine 1 mop 2 beam scales 1 7' saw This represents all my chattels remaining in any protected area of British Columbia. Confirmed: DATE: Setober 13, 1942 SIGNED: Masaharu Shin Please sign and return one copy to the Custodian.

10 Der Lewer R.R. #1. Stockfulit and Chaquest 17/43. Dhelistodian's Office, CUNTION SECTION Aleph of the Sureling of State AUG 1 9 1943 Vancouvery B. C. Polonies / Archier Mear six Iwant to enguneryou about my boat (# 447) regulied at Manaimo Ol, name of their book less Trejo D. Levelsince A handed my boat inty amellace of have not report on lit, whether it has been wold or not so kindly inform me about this matter. Allease let me knowlas som inseposable & semain, yours turky.

Lown bruk, BE. February 8, 1946. EVACUATION SECTION The Carlotion Office 506 Royal Buch Blog 10 10 2402 Acci FEB 1 1 1946 Manerover B.C. Referred Author Daniela: I am useling almed a matter which happened when was between Japan and limerica broke out. I was ordered to like fishing book immediately as far as Steveston from Ganacia. I was occupied for two days in doing or and had to pay for all the costs during those 2 days the grown was I have not being find for it The fact from Steveston to hansens was about 2.45. I also wel about 4.00 with of gestine and oil in taking my boat and had to pay for 2 days of meal. For the 2 days I was occupied in carry out the grotument orders I would like to be paid at least 4.00 per day. These all amount to about \$18.00. I have not been said any amount for the Therefore will you please seeme this amount and send it immediately to me your truly Marsham Shin. REG. No. 06583

Envelope No. 478 - Safety Deposit Box

This is the Envelope for Refundable Savings Portion Income Tax of Evacuees

Braques File No. 2402 Math

SHIM. Masaharu

Refundable Savings Portion 1943 Income Tax -

48.00

Over to the Dominion of Geneda Treasury Department for remittance impossible to get it back.

Yours very truly,

Office of the Custodian

CHR: BK

DOMINION OF CANADA . ORIGINAL T. 7 INB. INCOME TAX - IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU 41183 FFICE OF ASSESSMENT - AVIS DE COTISATION P. Bryane BASE ON INCOME OF BASE OUR LE REVENU DE 194 Mr. Massaharu Shin, c/o George L. H. Leaver, R. R. #1, Port Credit, Ont. Sept. 13th 194 5 HATE MAILER 1 Front St. V. Toronto YOUR TAXABLE INCOME HAS BEEN DETERMINED IN THE SUM OF YOTHE REVENU IMPOSABLE. TEL QUE DETERMINE, S'ELEVE À 802.95 YOU ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS FOLLOWS-YOUR ÉTES PAR LES PRÉSENTES COTISÉ COMME SUIT-(1) AMOUNT OF TAX LEVIED (INCLUDING REPUNDABLE PORTION, IF ANY) MORTANT D'IMPÔT PRÉLEVÉ (Y COMPRIS LA PORTION REMISOURSAI 96.00 INTEREST - INTERETS (8) PENALTY FOR LATE PILING AMENDE POUR REYARD À PRODUIRE 96.00 73.62 22.38 ANCE OF ABBESSMENT 22.38 (e) OTHER PAYMENTS APPLIED ON THIS ASSESSMENT AUTHER PAIEMENTS APPROTES A CETTE COTISATION NIL (7) BALANCE PAYABLE SQLOR EXIGIBLE (SEE ITEM 6) A (VOIN L. IVEM 8) AMOUNT PAYABLE AS AT (SEE TIEMS 5 TO 5. REVERSE STOR) 194 PERAG DEPUTY WINISTER OF NATIONAL REVENUE FOR TAXATION SOUS-WIRISTRE DU REVERU NATIONAL POUR L'IMPOT T OF THE DOMINION OF CANADA LE GOUVERNEMENT DU DOMINION DU CANADA IN MESPECT OF THE ASSESSMENT IMPOSED UPON THE TAXPAYER HEREIX AS SHOWN IN ITEM 3. ACKNOWLEDGES. AFTER THE TAXPAYER HAS PAID THE SAID ASSESSMENT, THE REPURDABLE PORTION OF THE SAID TAX IN EN CE QUI CONCERNE LA COTISATION IMPOSÉE AU CI TRIBUABLE, PARAISSANT À L'ITEM 3 DES PRESENTES. CONNAÎT, APRÈS ACQUITTEMENT DE LADITE COTISATI PAR LE CONTRIBUABLE, QUE LA PORTION REMBOURSAI DUDIT IMPÔT POUR \$ -48.00-THE SUM OF LE MONTANT DE DOIT ETHE HEMISE EN PLUS D'UN INTÉRÊT DE 29 EUR EMIT MONTANT, TEL QUE PRÉVU DANS LA LOI DE L'IMPÔT DE GUERRE SUN LE REVENU, AFTICLE RI SOUS RÉSERVE DES CONDITIONS ENONCÉES À L'ITEM 9 AU VERSO. TO BE REPAYABLE TOGETHER WITH 39 INTEREST THEREON AS REQUIRED BY STATUTE SECTION SS OF THE INCOME WAS TAX ACT AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN JEEM 5 ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF Carly Middle Con Land Con Land

File No. 2402

Reg. No.

06583

Date

Nov. 9/49

Name

SHIN, Massharu

Your Account has been DEBITED as follows:

Balance of account remitted to Treasury

Department

\$ 41.20

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE TAXATION DIVISION ADDRESS REFLY TO Ref.Port.Unit I PRONT STREET WEST DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX TORONTO 1, OST. 1943-1944 Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section. November 4. 1949. EVACUATION SECTION 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver. B.C. Attention: Mr. C.H. Reed. Dear Sir: Re: Massa Shin - Cheque No. RP24-065546. Your letter of October 31, 1949, is hereby acknowledged in connection with Refundable Savings Portion for the above named Japanese taxpayer. It is regretted that when the 1943 cheque was forwarded to your office it was not accompanied by a letter of explanation to the effect that the Vancouver District Office had requested this office to forward the cheque on to you, as this man's name did not appear on any list submitted to us. The 1944 cheque should have been forwarded with the 1943 cheque, as according to our records they are both for one and the same man - on his 1943 Return he filed as "Massaharu Shin", and on his 1944 Return as "Massa Shin". It is hoped that the above information will enable you to satisfactorily clear your file in this connection. Yours very truly. Refundable Portion Unit AE/AC for Director General of Income Tax.